DELAWARE RIVER & BAY AUTHORITY
DELAWARE MEMORIAL BRIDGE
TRAFFIC REPORT

December 2020

Full Fare

EZPASS

EZPASS

2-Axle

3-Axle

4-Axle

5-Axle

6-Axle

Wide

Total Revenue

Cars Frequent Commuter Car1 Car2 Car3 Truck Truck Truck Truck Truck Special Load Non Rev Vehicles
12/1/2020 Tuesday 22,017 2,872 2,737 139 215 9 1,539 599 562 7,029 173 37 10 102 37,938
12/2/2020 Wednesday 19,950 2,770 2,758 133 210 13 1,486 616 565 6,822 212 31 20 81 35,586
12/3/2020 Thursday 21,271 2,944 2,725 152 229 13 1,560 715 611 6,810 167 31 24 60 37,252
12/4/2020 Friday 25,021 2,802 2,656 168 216 9 1,468 674 578 6,190 156 21 26 63 39,985
12/5/2020 Saturday 24,901 2,030 1,424 168 212 3 727 230 234 3,648 104 15 3 22 33,699
12/6/2020 Sunday 25,232 1,641 1,017 139 152 7 530 280 158 2,439 33 13 - 12 31,641
12/7/2020 Monday 19,079 2,582 2,608 105 204 16 1,430 741 503 6,167 124 31 15 96 33,605
12/8/2020 Tuesday 17,945 2,754 2,677 105 196 7 1,439 745 566 7,112 169 36 16 89 33,767
12/9/2020 Wednesday 18,318 2,750 2,760 145 225 12 1,487 698 536 6,803 174 30 33 60 33,971
12/10/2020 Thursday 20,467 2,888 2,727 145 199 7 1,552 761 585 6,791 181 42 27 87 36,372
12/11/2020 Friday 27,159 2,784 2,609 186 238 10 1,505 663 596 6,389 174 22 36 55 42,371
12/12/2020 Saturday 29,859 2,103 1,387 211 257 10 827 276 264 3,610 88 20 3 58 38,915
12/13/2020 Sunday 27,769 1,696 1,028 190 192 5 529 305 216 2,439 41 12 - 24 34,422
12/14/2020 Monday 19,342 2,625 2,583 96 185 7 1,400 382 510 6,208 127 29 16 65 33,510
12/15/2020 Tuesday 23,152 3,048 2,788 160 252 12 1,604 632 538 7,306 181 33 26 73 39,732
12/16/2020 Wednesday 14,292 2,083 2,341 94 166 6 1,277 416 495 6,236 170 28 26 281 27,630
12/17/2020 Thursday 12,726 2,113 2,073 60 97 7 980 292 290 4,552 100 17 10 180 23,317
12/18/2020 Friday 29,422 2,782 2,591 163 207 3 1,581 451 541 6,399 140 13 13 37 44,306
12/19/2020 Saturday 35,621 2,162 1,421 216 237 8 878 248 257 3,810 86 20 6 30 44,970
12/20/2020 Sunday 30,244 1,628 1,019 120 157 5 539 196 198 2,593 35 12 1 31 36,747
12/21/2020 Monday 24,956 2,733 2,584 121 194 10 1,489 488 490 6,553 110 29 26 48 39,783
12/22/2020 Tuesday 28,569 2,901 2,610 132 211 10 1,567 442 554 6,979 158 34 27 46 44,194
12/23/2020 Wednesday 38,942 2,853 2,547 151 211 10 1,536 441 493 6,055 153 22 3 67 53,417
12/24/2020 Thursday 32,101 2,022 1,721 75 87 6 859 241 284 3,581 68 11 - 24 41,056
12/25/2020 Friday 24,936 1,079 626 78 82 3 219 78 102 621 9 2 - 14 27,835
12/26/2020 Saturday 44,307 1,748 1,100 196 235 8 640 174 183 1,779 40 9 - 17 50,419
12/27/2020 Sunday 46,960 1,513 882 192 203 8 618 188 215 2,068 22 8 - 16 52,877
12/28/2020 Monday 34,616 2,312 2,112 153 221 10 1,386 354 491 5,416 88 25 27 58 47,211
12/29/2020 Tuesday 32,187 2,514 2,268 154 215 5 1,423 406 553 6,001 167 27 28 45 45,948
12/30/2020 Wednesday 35,545 2,540 2,319 180 259 6 1,467 419 537 5,735 139 21 14 38 49,181
12/31/2020 Thursday 30,200 2,223 1,985 135 161 9 1,006 280 343 4,349 83 13 14 53 40,801
December 2020 TOTAL 837,106 73,495 64,683 4,462 6,125 254 36,548 13,431 13,048 158,490 3,672 694 450 1,932 1,212,458
December 2019 TOTAL 1,140,555 107,087 92,482 3,842 5,032 205 32,878 16,094 11,137 139,262 3,176 697 320 2,135 1,552,767
(303,449) (33,592) (27,799) 620 1,093 49 3,670 (2,663) 1,911 19,228 496 (3) 130 (203) (340,309)
-26.6% -31.4% -30.1% 16.1% 21.7% 23.9% 11.2% -16.5% 17.2% 13.8% 15.6% -0.4% 40.6% -9.5% -21.9%




